



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

### Signature Galactic Boosts™

Berry Hibiscus Sour-ade	<p><b>LEMONADE</b> Ingredients: Water, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Lemon Pulp, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>BERRY HIBISCUS KOMBUCHA POWDER</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Tea Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Tea Vinegar, Acacia Gum), Maltodextrin, Contain 2% or Less: Lemon Juice Concentrate, Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Cranberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Probiotic (Bacillus Cagulans GBI-30, 6086), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acacia Gum, Fruit and Vegetable Juice Concentrate (Color).</p> <p><b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.</p>
Blueberry Ginger Boost	<p><b>GREEN TEA BASE</b> Ingredients: Green Tea (Water, Green Tea Extractives), Xanthan Gum, Sodium Bisulfate, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>BLUEBERRY GINGER SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Citric Acid, Blueberry Puree, Vegetable Juice (Color), Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>BLUEBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Blueberries.</p> <p><b>VITAMIN C SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Ascorbic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Rose Hip Extract, Ginger Extract, Turmeric Extract, Elderberry Extract, Phosphoric Acid.</p> <p><b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.</p>
Coconut Vanilla Protein Frappe	<p><b>PROTEIN FRAPPE BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, Nonfat Milk, Cultured Dairy Protein, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Carrageenan. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>COCONUT FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid. <b>CONTAINS: TREE NUT (COCONUT).</b></p> <p><b>VANILLA SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Sugar, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Salt.</p>
Island Pick-Me-Up Punch	<p><b>LEMONADE</b> Ingredients: Water, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Lemon Pulp, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>TROPICAL PUNCH FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Salt.</p> <p><b>PRE-WORKOUT CAFFEINE SHOT</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Ascorbic Acid, Caffeine, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Guarana Extract, Sodium Citrate, Phosphoric Acid, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Natural Flavor, Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).</p> <p><b>STRAWBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Strawberries</p>
Sour Cherry Energy Burst	<p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>SLUSH BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.</p> <p><b>MANGO FLAVORED POPPING BOBA</b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Turmeric Oleoresin, Beta Carotene (Color), Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). <b>MAY CONTAIN: SOY, MILK.</b></p> <p><b>SOUR CHERRY FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Glycerin, Malic Acid, Vegetable Juice (Color), Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>ENERGY SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Caffeine, Cellulose Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Favor.</p>
<b>From the McDonald's® Universe</b>	
M&M'S® McFlurry®	<p><b>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>M&amp;M'S</b> Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial and Natural</p>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	Flavors), Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Blue 2), Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Corn Starch, Carnauba Wax. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS.</b>
OREO®McFlurry®	<b>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b>OREO COOKIE PIECES</b> Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Salt, Chocolate, Natural Flavor. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.</b>
<b>StellarSips™</b>	
Berry Hibiscus Sour-ade	<b>LEMONADE</b> Ingredients: Water, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Lemon Pulp, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice. <b>BERRY HIBISCUS KOMBUCHA POWDER</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Tea Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Tea Vinegar, Acacia Gum), Maltodextrin, Contain 2% or Less: Lemon Juice Concentrate, Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Cranberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Probiotic (Bacillus Cagulans GBI-30, 6086), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acacia Gum, Fruit and Vegetable Juice Concentrate (Color). <b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.
Blackberry Mint Green Tea	<b>GREEN TEA BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, Green Tea Extractives, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Bisulfate, Caramel Color. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice <b>BLACK AND BLUE MINT FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Vegetable Juice (Color), Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Salt. <b>BLUEBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Blueberries
Blueberry Ginger Boost	<b>GREEN TEA BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, Green Tea Extractives, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Bisulfate, Caramel Color. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice. <b>BLUEBERRY GINGER SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Glycerin, Citric Acid, Blueberry Puree, Vegetable Juice (Color), Natural Flavor. <b>BLUEBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Blueberries. <b>VITAMIN C SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Ascorbic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Rose Hip Extract, Ginger Extract, Turmeric Extract, Elderberry Extract, Phosphoric Acid. <b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.
Iced Green Tea	<b>GREEN TEA BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, Green Tea Extractives, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Bisulfate, Caramel Color. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Island Pick-Me-Up Punch	<b>LEMONADE</b> Ingredients: Water, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Lemon Pulp, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice. <b>TROPICAL PUNCH FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Phosphoric Acid, Salt. <b>PRE-WORKOUT CAFFEINE SHOT</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Ascorbic Acid, Caffeine, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Guarana Extract, Sodium Citrate, Phosphoric Acid, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Natural Flavor, Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12). <b>STRAWBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Strawberries
Lemonade	<b>LEMONADE</b> Ingredients: Water, Lemon Juice, Sugar, Lemon Pulp, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice. <b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

Pomegranate Hibiscus Slush	<p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>SLUSH BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid</p> <p><b>POMEGRANATE HIBISCUS FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Pomegranate Juice Concentrate, Lime Juice Concentrate, Vegetable Juice (Color), Citric Acid, Natural Flavor.</p>
Popping Pear Slush	<p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>SLUSH BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid.</p> <p><b>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>PEAR FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Cane Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>POPPING CANDY</b> Ingredients: Crackling Candy (Sugar, Glucose, Maltose, Lactose, Carbon Dioxide), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Natural Flavor, Vegetable Juice (Color).</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p>
Sour Cherry Energy Burst	<p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>SLUSH BASE</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.</p> <p><b>MANGO FLAVORED POPPING BOBA</b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Calcium Lactate, Sodium Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Turmeric Oleoresin, Beta Carotene (Color), Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). <b>MAY CONTAIN: SOY, MILK.</b></p> <p><b>SOUR CHERRY FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Citric Acid, Glycerin, Malic Acid, Vegetable Juice (Color), Natural Flavor.</p> <p><b>ENERGY SHOT</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Caffeine, Cellulose Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Favor.</p>
Sprite® Moonsplash	<p><b>SPRITE</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (To Protect Taste).</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>LEMON FLAVOR SHOT:</b> Ingredients: Water, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (To Protect Taste).</p> <p><b>VANILLA FLAVOR SHOT:</b> Ingredients: Water, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (To Protect Taste).</p> <p><b>BLUEBERRIES</b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Blueberries.</p> <p><b>LEMON WEDGE</b> Ingredients: Lemon.</p>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

Tropical Spiceade™	<b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice <b><u>TROPICAL SPICEADE BASE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Pulp, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color). <b><u>DRAGONFRUIT PIECES</u></b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Dragon Fruit.
<b>Classic Brews</b>	
Americano	<b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.
Cappuccino	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.
Cold Brew	<b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>COLD BREW COFFEE CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Coffee.
Cold Brew Frappe	<b><u>COLD BREW COFFEE FRAPPE BASE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Skim Milk, Cream, Sugar, Cold Brew Coffee Extract (Water, Cold Brew Coffee), Caramel Color, Dipotassium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Tripotassium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate, Carrageenan. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Hot Chocolate	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>CHOCOLATE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Cocoa Powder, Caramel Color. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
IcedAmericano	<b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.
Iced Latte	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.
Iced Matcha Latte	<b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12. <b><u>MATCHA TEA CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Green Tea Extract (Water, Green Tea Leaves), Matcha Tea Powder, FD&C Yellow No. 5 & FD&C Blue No.1, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.
Iced Mocha	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>CHOCOLATE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Cocoa Powder, Caramel Color. <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.
Iced Spicy Chai Tea Latte	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	<b><u>SPICY CHAI FLAVORED CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Brewed Black Tea (Filtered Water, Black Tea), Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Gum.
Latte	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.
Mocha	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso. <b><u>CHOCOLATE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Cocoa Powder, Caramel Color. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Spicy Chai Tea Latte	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>SPICY CHAI FLAVORED CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Brewed Black Tea (Filtered Water, Black Tea), Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Gum.
Signature Brews	
Churro Cold Brew	<b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>COLD BREW COFFEE CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Coffee. <b><u>SOFT WHIP COLD FOAM</u></b> Ingredients: Buttermilk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut And/Or Cottonseed), Water, Cream, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Lactose, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Modified Cornstarch, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Disodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b> <b><u>CHURRO FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Salt. <b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b>
Churro Cold Brew Frappe	<b><u>COLD BREW COFFEE FRAPPE BASE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Skim Milk, Cream, Sugar, Cold Brew Coffee Extract (Water, Cold Brew Coffee), Caramel Color, Dipotassium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Tripotassium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate, Carrageenan. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>CHURRO FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Salt. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b>
Churro Iced Latte	<b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water. <b><u>Ice</u></b> Ingredients: Ice. <b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso. <b><u>CHURRO FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Salt. <b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

Churro Latte	<p><b>WHOLE MILK</b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>WATER</b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b>ESPRESSO</b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b>CHURRO FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Salt.</p> <p><b>CINNAMON SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p>
Churro Shaken Espresso	<p><b>OATMILK</b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>WATER</b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b>ESPRESSO</b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b>CHURRO FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Salt.</p> <p><b>CINNAMON SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p>
Coconaut™ Cold Brew	<p><b>WATER</b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b>COLD BREW COFFEE CONCENTRATE</b> Ingredients: Water, Coffee.</p> <p><b>SOFT WHIP COLD FOAM</b> Ingredients: Buttermilk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut And/Or Cottonseed), Water, Cream, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Lactose, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Modified Cornstarch, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Disodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p> <p><b>COCONUT FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid. <b>CONTAINS: TREE NUT (COCONUT).</b></p> <p><b>VANILLA FLAVORED SYRUP</b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Sugar, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Salt.</p>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

French Toast Galaxy™ Latte	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b><u>MAPLE FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Maple Syrup, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid.</p> <p><b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p>
Hazelnut Mocha Cold Brew	<p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>COLD BREW COFFEE CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Coffee.</p> <p><b><u>CHOCOLATE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavors, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Cocoa Powder, Caramel Color.</p> <p><b><u>HAZELNUT FLAVORED COFFEE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Natural Flavor, Caramel Color, Citric Acid.</p> <p><b><u>SOFT WHIP COLD FOAM</u></b> Ingredients: Buttermilk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut And/Or Cottonseed), Water, Cream, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Lactose, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Modified Cornstarch, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Disodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p>
Iced French Toast Galaxy™ Latte	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso</p> <p><b><u>MAPLE FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Maple Syrup, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid</p> <p><b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p>
Iced Oat & Honey Moon Latte	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso</p> <p><b><u>HONEY FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Honey, Sugar, Water, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).</p>
Iced Turmeric Spiced Latte	<p><b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b><u>TURMERIC SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color), Turmeric (Color), Natural Flavor, Salt, Citric Acid.</p>
Iced Vanilla Matcha Latte	<p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p>





## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	<p><b><u>MATCHA TEA CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Green Tea Extract (Water, Green Tea Leaves), Matcha Tea Powder, FD&amp;C Yellow No. 5 &amp; FD&amp;C Blue No.1, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.</p> <p><b><u>SOFT WHIP COLD FOAM</u></b> Ingredients: Buttermilk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut And/Or Cottonseed), Water, Cream, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Lactose, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Modified Cornstarch, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Disodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p><b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p> <p><b><u>VANILLA SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Glycerin, Sugar, Natural Flavor, Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Salt.</p>
Oat & Honey Moon Latte	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso</p> <p><b><u>HONEY FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Honey, Sugar, Water, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).</p>
Pistachio Swirl Shaken Espresso	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b><u>PISTACHIO FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Caramel Color, Monosodium Glutamate.</p>
Sea Salted Caramelactic™ Shaken Espresso	<p><b><u>OATMILK</u></b> Ingredients: Oat Base (Water, Oats), Low Erucic Acid Rapeseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less: Dipotassium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Dicalcium Phosphate, Riboflavin, Vitamin A Acetate, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b><u>SEA SALT CARAMEL FLAVORED SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Cane Sugar, Water, Hawaiian Sea Salt, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid.</p>
Turmeric Spiced Latte	<p><b><u>WHOLE MILK</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Vitamin D3 Added. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b><u>WATER</u></b> Ingredients: Water.</p> <p><b><u>ESPRESSO</u></b> Ingredients: Espresso.</p> <p><b><u>TURMERIC SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Beta Carotene (Color), Turmeric (Color), Natural Flavor, Salt, Citric Acid.</p>
Vanilla Chai Frappe Burst	<p><b><u>SPICY CHAI FLAVORED CONCENTRATE</u></b> Ingredients: Brewed Black Tea (Filtered Water, Black Tea), Sugar, Water, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Gum.</p> <p><b><u>ICE</u></b> Ingredients: Ice.</p> <p><b><u>CINNAMON SAUCE</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or Less: Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Salt, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p> <p><b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b><u>BROWN SUGAR FLAVORED BOBA</u></b> Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Alginate, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).</p> <p><b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p>
<b>Fountain &amp; Bottled Drinks</b>	
Coca-Cola®	<b><u>COCA-COLA</u></b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Caffeine.





## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	<b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Coca-Cola® Zero Sugar	<b>COCA-COLA ZERO SUGAR</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Citrate, Potassium Benzoate (To Protect Taste), Aspartame, Natural Flavors, Acesulfame Potassium, Caffeine, Sucralose. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Diet Coke®	<b>DIET COKE</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Saccharin, Potassium Benzoate (To Protect Taste), Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Caffeine, Potassium Citrate, Aspartame. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Dr Pepper®	<b>DR PEPPER</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Caffeine, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Dimethylpolysiloxane. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Fanta® Orange	<b>FANTA ORANGE</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Potassium Benzoate (To Protect Taste), Natural Flavors, Modified Food Starch, Glycerol Ester of Rosin, Yellow 6, Sucrose Acetate Isobutyrate, Red 40. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
POWERADE® Mountain Berry Blast	<b>POWERADE MOUNTAIN BERRY BLAST</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Potassium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (To Protect Taste), Modified Food Starch, Coconut Oil, Potassium Phosphate, Sucrose Acetate Isobutyrate, Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Blue 1, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12). <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice
Sprite®	<b>SPRITE</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (To Protect Taste). <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
Sprite® Zero Sugar	<b>SPRITE ZERO</b> Ingredients: Carbonated Water, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Potassium Citrate, Sodium Saccharin, Potassium Benzoate, (To Protect Taste), Aspartame. <b>ICE</b> Ingredients: Ice.
<b>Sandwiches</b>	
Creamy Avocado Tomatillo Sandwich	<b>BRIOCHE ROLL</b> Ingredients: Flour (Wheat, Malted Barley), water, Butter, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Yeast, salt, Wheat Gluten, Palm Oil, Cultured Wheat Flour, Vinegar, Milk Powder, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Egg Type Flavor, Annatto Extract and Turmeric (Color), Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid. Topping: Water, Vegetable Protein (Pea), Canola Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Starch. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.</b> <b>SCRAMBLED EGGS</b> Ingredients: Eggs, Citric Acid. <b>CONTAINS: EGG.</b> <b>THICK CUT APPLEWOOD SMOKED BACON</b> Ingredients: Pork Bellies Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Natural Smoke Flavor, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. <b>AVOCADO TOMATILLO SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Tomatillos, Water, Maltodextrin, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Avocado Pulp (Hass Avocado, Sea Salt, Lime Juice Concentrate, Onion, Sodium Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Garlic), Apple Cider Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolks, Contains 2% or Less: Food Starch-Modified, Lime Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Green Chile Peppers, Spices, Garlic Powder, Vegetable Juice (Color), Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Cilantro, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Protect Flavor). <b>CONTAINS: EGG.</b> <b>PASTEURIZED PROCESS WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE</b> Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b> <b>CLARIFIED BUTTER</b> Ingredients: Pasteurized Cream (Butterfat). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b>GRILL SEASONING</b> Ingredients: Salt, Pepper



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

Spicy Queso Sandwich	<p><b>BRIOCHE ROLL</b> Ingredients: Flour (Wheat, Malted Barley), water, Butter, Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Yeast, salt, Wheat Gluten, Palm Oil, Cultured Wheat Flour, Vinegar, Milk Powder, Soybean Oil, Guar Gum, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Egg Type Flavor, Annatto Extract and Turmeric (Color), Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid. Topping: Water, Vegetable Protein (Pea), Canola Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Starch. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.</b></p> <p><b>SCRAMBLED EGGS</b> Ingredients: Eggs, Citric Acid. <b>CONTAINS: EGG.</b></p> <p><b>SPICY QUESO SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Skim Milk, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Canola Oil, Water, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Contains 2% Or Less: Beta Carotene and Paprika Extract (Color), Brined Jalapeno Peppers (Jalapenos, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Brined Onions (Onions, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Dried Chipotle Pepper, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spice, Tomato Powder, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>JALAPENO CRISPS</b> Ingredients: Jalapeño Peppers, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sunflower Oil and/or Safflower Oil and/or Canola Oil, Salt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT.</b></p> <p><b>SAUSAGE PATTY</b> Ingredients: Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Sugar, Rosemary Extract, Natural Flavors.</p> <p><b>PASTEURIZED PROCESS WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE</b> Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b></p> <p><b>CLARIFIED BUTTER</b> Ingredients: Pasteurized Cream (Butterfat). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b></p> <p><b>GRILL SEASONING</b> Ingredients: Salt, Pepper.</p>
<b>Bites</b>	
McPops Hazelnut	<p><b>HAZELNUT COSMCPOPS</b> Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Chocolate Hazelnut Filling [(Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Hazelnuts), Skim Milk Powder, Chocolate (Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Paste, Sugar), Soy Lecithin, Flavoring], Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Eggs, Sugar, Butter, Decoration (Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Palm Oil), Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural Color, Ascorbic Acid, Wheat Malt. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, SOY, MILK, TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS). MAY CONTAIN: SESAME.</b></p>
McPops Apple Cinnamon	<p><b>APPLE CINNAMON COSMCPOPS</b> Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Apple Filling (Apple Puree, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Citric Acid, Natural Apple Flavor, Cinnamon, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Sorbic Acid [Preservative]), Palm Oil, Sugar, Eggs, Butter (Milk), Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Iodized Salt (Salt, Potassium Iodate), Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Cinnamon, Coconut Oil, Dextrose, Gluten (Wheat), Glucose Syrup, Natural Butter Flavor (Milk), Ascorbic Acid, Milk Protein. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, TREE NUTS, SESAME.</b></p>
McPops Cookie Butter	<p><b>COOKIE BUTTER COSMCPOPS</b> Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Biscoff Cookie Butter Filling (Cookie [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Liquid Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid), Palm Oil, Eggs, Dextrose, Sugar, Anhydrous Milk Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Wheat Starch, Iodized Salt (Salt, Potassium Iodate), Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Palm Kernel Fat, Wheat Gluten, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Tocopherols, Natural Butter Flavor, Ascorbic Acid. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, SOY, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: TREE NUTS, SESAME.</b></p>
Pretzel Bites	<p><b>PRETZEL BITES</b> Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Butter (Cream, Natural Flavor), Rye Flour, Salt, Contains 2% or Less: Malt Powder, Yeast, Sodium Hydroxide. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.</b></p> <p><b>SEA SALT:</b> Ingredients: Salt.</p>
Herb Ranch Sauce	<p><b>HERB RANCH SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Cultured Low Fat Buttermilk, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream), Distilled Vinegar, Water, Apple Cider Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Natural Flavors, Salt, Chives, Dried Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Nonfat Milk), Buttermilk, Spices, Food Starch-Modified, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Acid Sulfate, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Dried Parsley, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Disodium EDTA (Protect Flavor). <b>CONTAINS: EGG, MILK.</b></p>
Hot Mustard Sauce	<p><b>HOT MUSTARD SAUCE</b> Ingredients: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Soybean Oil, Mustard Seed, Salt, Spices, Contains 2% or Less: Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Turmeric, Xanthan Gum, Annatto Extract, Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Paprika, Spice Extractives. <b>CONTAINS: EGG.</b></p>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

Spicy Queso Dip	<b>SPICY QUESO DIP</b> Ingredients: Water, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Canola Oil, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Contains 2% Or Less Of Beta Carotene And Paprika Extract (Color), Chipotle Pepper*, Garlic Powder, Green Bell Pepper*, Jalapeno Pepper*, Lactic Acid, Mono And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spice, Tomato Powder, Xanthan Gum, Yeast Extract. *Dried. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Savory Hash Brown Bites	<b>SEASONED HASH BROWN BITES</b> Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Dehydrated Potato Flakes (Potatoes, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (To Maintain Color), Citric Acid (To maintain Freshness)). Contains 2% or Less: Corn Starch, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Parsley, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Malic Acid, Modified Cellulose, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (To Maintain Color), Sodium Citrate, Spices, Xanthan Gum. Prepared in Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil).
<b>Soft Serve</b>	
M&M'S® McFlurry®	<b>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b>M&amp;M'S</b> Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial and Natural Flavors), Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Blue 2), Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Corn Starch, Carnauba Wax. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS.</b>
OREO®McFlurry®	<b>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b>OREO COOKIE PIECES</b> Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1],



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Salt, Chocolate, Natural Flavor. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.</b>
Strawberry & Cookie McFlurry®	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>SHORTBREAD COOKIES PIECES</u></b> Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Thiamine Mononitrate, Niacin, Riboflavin, Reduced Iron, Folic Acid), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Pasteurized Eggs, Water, Natural Flavor (Contains Milk), Salt. <b>CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUT, TREE NUTS, SOY.</b> <b><u>STRAWBERRIES</u></b> Ingredients: Freeze Dried Strawberries.
Caramel Sundae	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>CARAMEL TOPPING</u></b> Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Milk, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Disodium Phosphate, Salt, Pectin, Natural Flavor. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Hot Fudge Sundae	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>HOT FUDGE TOPPING</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Nonfat Milk, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Corn Syrup, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids. <b>CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.</b>
Vanilla Cone	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>



## Ingredients and Allergen Information for CosMc's Menu Items

	<b><u>CONE</u></b> Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less: Canola Oil, Leavening (Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Annatto Extract (Color), Natural Flavor, Corn Syrup. <b>CONTAINS: WHEAT</b>
Chocolate Shake	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>CHOCOLATE SHAKE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Glycerin, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Fruit and Vegetable Juice (Color), Salt, Natural Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Citrus & Cream Shake	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>TANGERINE SHAKE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Glycerin, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Orange Juice Concentrate, Beta Carotene (Color), Natural Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Salt. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Strawberry Shake	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>STRAWBERRY SHAKE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Corn Syrup, Glycerin, Strawberry Puree Concentrate, Water, Contains 2% or Less: Natural Flavor, Vegetable Juice and Beta Carotene (Color), Citric Acid, Pectin, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Calcium Chloride. <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>
Vanilla Shake	<b><u>VANILLA REDUCED FAT ICE CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate. <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b> <b><u>VANILLA SHAKE SYRUP</u></b> Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Water, Glycerin, Caramel Color, Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavor, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). <b><u>WHIPPED LIGHT CREAM</u></b> Ingredients: Cream, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Liquid Sugar, Contains 2% or Less: Mono and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan. Whipping Propellant (Nitrous Oxide). <b>CONTAINS: MILK.</b>

### Important Information:

At CosMc's, we take great care to serve quality, great-tasting menu items to our customers each and every time they visit our restaurants. We understand that each of our customers has individual needs and considerations when choosing a place to eat or drink outside their home, especially those customers with food allergies. As part of our commitment to you, we provide the most current ingredient information available from our food suppliers for the nine most common allergens as identified by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (eggs, dairy, wheat, soy, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, shellfish and sesame), so that our guests with food allergies can make informed food selections. However, we also want you to know that despite taking precautions, normal kitchen operations may involve some shared cooking and preparation areas, equipment and utensils, and the possibility exists for your food items to come in contact with other food products, including allergens. We encourage our customers with food allergies or special dietary needs to visit [www.CosMcs.com](http://www.CosMcs.com) for ingredient information, and to consult their doctor for questions regarding their diet. Product availability may differ depending on location. All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners, used with permission.

© 2024 CosMc's. All Rights Reserved.